Weight Class Excavator Machine Weight
Tonnes (lbs)
Part Number Weight
kgs (lbs)
Body Width
mm (in)
Tip Radius Range
mm (in)
015 - 022 1.0-2.2t (2200-4800) TUM-015-022 30 (68) 200 (8.0) 500-850 (19.5-33.5)
028 - 037 2.3-3.7t (5000-8100) TUM-028-037 50 (113) 220 (9.0) 625-950 (24.5-37.5)
045 - 055 3.8-5.5t (8300-12100) TUM-045-055 80 (181) 250 (10.0) 720-1200 (28.5-47.0)
070 - 099 5.6-9.9t (12300-21800) TUM-070-099 155 (350) 300 (12.0) 900-1400 (35.5-55.0)
Weight Class Excavator Machine Weight
Tonnes (lbs)
Part Number Weight
kgs (lbs)
Body Width
mm (in)
Tip Radius Range
mm (in)
015 - 022 1.0-2.2t (2200-4800) TUH-015-022 30 (68) 200 (8.0) 500-850 (19.5-33.5)
028 - 037 2.3-3.7t (5000-8100) TUH-028-037 50 (113) 220 (9.0) 625-950 (24.5-37.5)
045 - 055 3.8-5.5t (8300-12100) TUH-045-055 80 (181) 250 (10.0) 720-1200 (28.5-47.0)
070 - 099 5.6-9.9t (12300-21800) TUH-070-099 155 (350) 300 (12.0) 900-1400 (35.5-55.0)
Weight Class Excavator Machine Weight
Tonnes (lbs)
Part Number Weight
kgs (lbs)
Body Width
mm (in)
Tip Radius Range
mm (in)
015 - 022 1.0-2.2t (2200-4800) TNH-015-022 40 (90) 260 (10.5) 500-850 (19.5-33.5)
028 - 037 2.3-3.7t (5000-8100) TNH-028-037 60 (136) 320 (12.5) 625-950 (24.5-37.5)
045 - 055 3.8-5.5t (8300-12100) TNH-045-055 95 (215) 370 (14.5) 720-1200 (28.5-47.0)
070 - 099 5.6-9.9t (12300-21800) TNH-070-099 175 (396) 430 (17.0) 900-1400 (35.5-55.0)